ORDINANCE NO.   182180
* Amend contract with Technical Assistance for Community Services, Inc. for implementation of a One-Stop Domestic Violence Service Center  (Ordinance, amend Contract No. 37428) 

The City of Portland ordains:

Section 1.   The Council finds:

1.
The City required outside professional services to conduct a feasibility study for a One-Stop Domestic Violence Service Center which Technical Assistance for Community Services, Inc. agreed to provide these services Contract No. 38037 dated July 11, 2008. 

2. To maintain continuity of the project, Technical Assistance for Community Services, Inc has agreed to provide additional services to implement the One-Stop Domestic Violence Service Center. 
3. To continue Technical Assistance for Community Services, Inc work on this matter, it is necessary to increase the terms of the agreement in the amount of $53,075.00, bringing the total amount of this contract to $137,725.00 plus previously incurred travel expenses. 
4. Council authorized funds necessary to implement the One-Stop Domestic Violence Service Center in the FY2008-2009 Budget.  

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs:

a.
The Commissioner of Public Affairs is authorized to extend Contract No. 37428, dated July 11, 2007, to provide for representation by outside counsel in an additional amount of $53,075.00. 

b.
The scope of the agreement is amended to allow for implementation of the One-Stop Domestic Violence Service Center.  
c.
If applicable, the provisions of City Code Chapter 5.68 are waived.

d. The Mayor and Auditor are authorized to draw and deliver warrants in payment of legal services provided under this Legal Services Agreement. 

Section 2.  The Council declares an emergency exists because a delay in approving this contract amendment may result in a delay in the implementation of the One-Stop Domestic Violence Service Center; therefore, this ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage by the Council. 
Passed by the Council: September 10, 2008
Dan Saltzman






Gary Blackmer
S. Callahan 






Auditor of the City of Portland

September 2, 2008 

                                    





By  /s/ Susan Parsons



Deputy 

BACKING SHEET INFORMATION

AGENDA NO.   1257-2008
ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION/COUNCIL DOCUMENT NO.   182180
	COMMISSIONERS VOTED AS FOLLOWS:

	
	YEAS
	NAYS

	ADAMS
	===
	===

	FISH
	X
	

	LEONARD
	X
	

	SALTZMAN
	X
	

	POTTER
	X
	


